Note: This document has been translated from the Japanese original for reference purposes only. In the event of any discrepancy between this translated document and the Japanese original, the original shall prevail.



To All

Corporate Name YUKE'S Co., Ltd.

(Code: 4334 TSE Standard Market)

Representative: Yukinori Taniguchi, President and Representative Director

Inquiries: Takashi Hashiki, Director, General Manager of Administration Division

Telephone: +81-72-224-5155 (Representative)

Digital card game DC DUAL FORCE Notice of termination of service

On December 21, 2023, the Board of Directors of the Company approved the termination of the digital card game, DC DUAL FORCE, on February 29, 2024 (U.S. time), as follows:

1. Reason for termination of service provision

On November 2024, 2023, the Board of Directors of the Company decided to terminate the digital card game DC DUAL FORCE service on December 21, 2023, on February 29, 2024 (U.S. time). We have been considering the service of the digital card game DC DUAL FORCE by both licensing and developing companies in the United States, but we have no choice but to conclude that the service will be profitable in a short period of time and that the recovery of initial development costs in the future is highly unlikely.

As a result, we would like to express our heartfelt gratitude and deepest apologies to everyone who has patronized the game, participated in the community to provide feedback and feedback, and everyone involved.

Further information on the termination of this service will be provided on the official gaming website (https://dcdualforce.com/).

2. Target services

Digital card game DC DUAL FORCE

3. Timing of service termination

February 29, 2024 (U.S. time) (planned)

4. Impact on business performance

The termination of this service had no material impact on the Company's financial results, and there are no additional revisions to the earnings forecast and dividend forecast announced on November 24, 2023.